

3 Stand over to **06.03.2023**. The concerned Officer from the concerned Police Station to remain present in Court with the papers of investigation.

4 Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners, in the meantime, till the next date, investigation to continue, however, charge-sheet not to be filed without the leave of this Court.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.