

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2022

Shankarlal Vardichand Soni & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Raju Suryawanshi, for the Petitioners.
Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent–State.
Mr. Pradeep D. Dalvi, for Respondent No.2.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.***

DATE : MARCH 10, 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks two weeks time to file additional affidavit. The affidavit to be filed in the Registry with an advance copy to the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.
2. Stand over to 31st March, 2023.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier to continue till the next date.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

sanjay_mandawgad