

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2022

Shankarlal Vardichand Soni and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. R.D. Suryawanshi for petitioners.

Mr. Rushikesh Patil I.by Mr. P.D. Dalvi for respondent no.2.

Mr. J.P. Yagnik – APP for the State.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
M.M. SATHAYE, J.J.**

DATED : MARCH 31, 2023.

PC. :

. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no.2,
stand over to 21st April 2023..

2. Interim relief granted on 13th February 2023 to continue till
the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE , J)