

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 651 of 2022

Shankarlal Vardichand Soni & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Viresh Purwant a/w. Mr. Suraj Naik i/b. Mr Raju Suryawanshi for
the petitioners.

Mr J. P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr Pradip Dalvi for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATED : 1st AUGUST, 2023

P.C.:

1. By consent, stand over to 08/08/2023 for the purpose of proposing the name of the new Mediator.

(R. N. LADDHA, J)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)