

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2022

Shankarlal Vardichand Soni And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Suraj N. Naik i/b Mr. R. D. Suryawanshi, Adv. for
Petitioner.

Mr. Amit A. Palkar, APP for the State.

Mr. Omkar Nagvekar i/b Mr. P. D. Dalvi, Adv. for Respondent
No. 2.

Mr. Sunil Balshetwad, PSI - Ulhasnagar PS.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 16/12/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)