

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2022

Shankarlal Vardichand Soni and others. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ... Respondents.

Mr.Suraj N. Naik i/b. Mr.R.D.Suryawanshi for the Petitioners.
Mr.Amit A. Palkar, A.PP for the Respondent- State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 19th DECEMBER 2025.**

Digitally
signed by
SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date:
2025.12.26
11:42:18
+0530

PC.:-

- 1) Wrongly on board. Stand over to 19th January 2026.
- 1.1) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier to continue till next date.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)